PDC 65 RDD Edit – Discussion Questions

Question 1:  Edits involving use of Expedited Transportation Signal 777 are difficult to follow due to inconsistency of wording.  Could this be improved?

Currently the edits read as follow:

DAAS instructions for other than SA to ILCO: 

If Expedited Transportation Signal 777 is present and PD is 09-15, blank the expedited transportation signal.  

(For SA, DAAS will not blank anything, but will pass as is for ILCO to review.)
ICP instructions:

PD Edit:

If Expedited Handling Signal 777 is in rp 62-64 and PD is not 01-15, enter PD 08.

RDD Edit:

If Expedited Transportation Signal 777 is in rp 62-64 and PD 01-08 is in rp 60-61, process.  If the PD is 09-15, blank the entry in rp 62-64 and process using the priority.

DLMSO Answer:   Could we make this consistent and easier to follow by setting the PD to 08 (when anything other than 01-08) and not blanking out the 777?   This would give stronger weight to the 777 entry (by assuming the customer correctly understood the 777, but did not enter the appropriate PD).

Navy recommendation:  If Expedited Transportation Signal 777 is in RP 62-64 and PD is:

PD         Action

01-08    Process as is.

09-15    Blank the 777 in RP62-64 and process.

Blank   Enter PD 08 and process.

Alpha   Enter PD 08 and process.
Question 2:   Should requisitions with an F or an R in RP 62 (work stoppage) 

only have a PD from 01 to 03? 04 to 15 would appear to me to be inconsistent 

with a work stoppage? Or is 1 thru 15 OK?
Answer:   According to both current procedures and proposed changes, PD 01 thru 15 would be OK.   However, PD 01-08 would be most appropriate as these equate to Urgency of Need A.  Should we add an edit for this?

Question 3:  Do we need another edit (to be iaw UMMIPs) for requisitions received with RDD dates > 8 days and showing a PD 01 to 03? These should/ would be changed to PD to 04 (or above) ? 
Answer:  Don't think we would want to override the PD and change to 04 based on the “too long” RDD.  And following UMMIPS a PD 01-03 could take longer than 8 days depending on the area.  Should we impose edit to insure RDD > 8 days is associated with PD > 03?.
